identified in Exhibit A-6 as payable on a "Lump Sum" basis, and as otherwise required 
by this Agreement, shall be not more than a total of $637,193.62. 

If FDEP does not approve the Consolidation, then compensation to Consultant for the 
services outlined in Option A of Exhibit A-7 shall be a "Lump Sum" payment of a total of 
Four Million Three Hundred Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-six and 00/100 
Dollars ($4,311,726.00). If FDEP does approve the Consolidation, then compensation to 
Consultant for the services outlined in Option B of Exhibit A-7 shall be a "Lump Sum" 
payment of a total of Three Million Nine Hundred Thirty-six Thousand Sixty-four and 
00/100 Dollars ($3,936,064.00). 

7. Section 5.2.2 is amended as follows: 

5.2.2 The maximum hourly rates shown on Exhibits B-6 and B-7 attached hereto and 
made a part hereof are subject to change annually beginning on the first anniversary of 
the contract execution date and on each contract year thereafter upon written request

[...]

33.2 Mean High Water Line Survey 

Consultant, under the supervision and responsible charge of a PSM, shall locate 
the 1969 MHW line positions along Pompano Beach from approximately 
six hundred (600) feet south of Range Monument (R)-31 to approximately three 
hundred sixty one (361) feet north of R-49. FDEP surveyors may join the field team 
as work is undertaken. Field work shall be conducted within ninety (90) calendar 
days of the County's notice to proceed. 

33.3 MHW/Proposed ECL survey Development for Board of Trustees of the